GChG
GChs
GChs
GChB
GChB
GChG
GChs
GChs

GCh
GChB
GCh
GCh
GChB

GChs
GChB
GCh
GChB
GChB
GCh
GCh
GCh

GChB

DOG NAME
Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar
Bearpaws Bonnyvale Rebel
KJ's McDreamy
Showtyme Admiraal The Mighty Sven
Windrift's Moves Like Jagger
Traleigh Tenacity
Ikon's Hooray For Hollywood
Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz
Allante Polar Star First On Front Street
Ashbrook's Like-A-Rock O Allante
Karolina Bonnyvale Wants To Be
Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady
Indykees Blessings Rain Down
Foxfair The Astronomer MX MXJ
Skyline Summerwind Order In The Court
Shainakees Abundant Asset Is Mercy
Wyndjamr's Suffragette
Designer's Fedx
Barkee All That And More
Jen'n Di's Don't Stop Believin'
Windrift's The Force Awakens
Windrift's Star Jasmine
Daimler Show Me The Streets Of Gold
Wyndjamr's Magistrate Judge RN
Athena Hypnotic
Swankee's One Night Stand

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017
Top 25 Show Dogs

OWNER
L Hewitt/R Seibert
M Zingler/S Hampton
K Dowd
L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin
M Moriarty/D Beurmann
T Wasser
T Pike/K Fleischer
M Sorice/S Sorice
T Swedo/J Caldwell
T Craig/L Moss
B Fowler/R Fowler
J McClure/D Wright
J Miller/J Miller
J Buente/D Lynch
J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis
A Horton/R Seibert/L Hewitt
R lutzi/R Skinner
R Jacobs
D Bundsen/J Browning/E Browning
B Stoffel/D Wright
A Boehringer/C Boehringer
J Reed
J Crisler/R Crisler
P Voelker/C Voelker
J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon
D Powell

RBIS GR1
3

vAvBvivivivivivlel RelvivivavivivivivivivlvReNeNeN]
w
©C0O0000000O000000O0OOrROOOOOOON
C0OO0O0O0O0O0DO0OO0O0OO0OOROOOROORRENOLER
OCoOoOrOoOOOOCOWrROORORNWWWADOONR

OROFRONRORPRORRREPNRPRLPWRERNAO®AO®O

GR3
20
19

PORPRONRPFPOFRPRNOOOOOWNREAODWWOU N

GR4
19
10

COORRFPRFEPFNWONRFONWOWWRAOU MU OUEOD

BOB
13Qrex

BOS
7%

= =
ERrRMvMoRNMVoococowhRoonvmkERowoNN

1%

TOTAL
DOGS
DEFEATED
7014



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017
Top 10 Show Bitches

TOTAL
DOGS
RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS RBIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS DEFEATED

1 GChS Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar L Hewitt/R Seibert B 2 3 14 16 20 19 13QFHHRRx 7* 7014
2 GCh Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady J McClure/D Wright B 0 0 0 1 3 0 9 3 519
3 GChB Wyndjamr's Suffragette R lutzi/R Skinner B 0 0 3 0 0 2 19 13 300
4 GCh Windrift's Star Jasmine J Reed B 0 0 0 0 2 1 9* 2% 225
5 GCh Athena Hypnotic J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon B 0 0 0 1 0 0 13* 12%* 138
6 GChB AStarz Through The Looking Glass CGC D Stekli/M McLoughlin/K Barker B 0 0 0 0 1 1 4% 3 124
7 GCh Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent D Wright/S Malmstrom B 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 110
8 Ch Keesbrook Out Of The Fyre B Brookes B 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 90
9 GChB Evolution Straight No Chaser K Siekierski B 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 12 87
10 GChG Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC P Hildebrand B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1* 86
10 GCh Keenorth Off The Runway H Myers/E Fortino B 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 86

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards



RANK

0 ~NOOOWwwWwN

GChG
GChs
GChs
GChs
GChG
GChs
GChB

GChs
GChB
GChB
GChB
GCh

GChB

GChB
GChB
GChB
GCh
GCh
GChB
GChG
GChs
GCh
GCh
GCh

DOG NAME
Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar
KJ's McDreamy
Bearpaws Bonnyvale Rebel
lkon's Hooray For Hollywood
Traleigh Tenacity
Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz
Athena Hypnotic
Skyline Summerwind Order In The Court
Kimar's All About Me
Windrift's Moves Like Jagger
Barkee All That And More
Adonai's Drawn From The Water
Windrift's Star Jasmine
Showtyme Admiraal The Mighty Sven
Windrift's The Force Awakens
Jen'n Di's Don't Stop Believin' CD RE ACT2 CGC
Trumpet's | Wanna Be Your Boyfriend
Foxfair The Astronomer MX MXJ
Skyline's Path To The Highest Peak NA NAJ
Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady
Wyndjamr's Suffragette
Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC
Kriskee Is Dazzled By Parrkees
Jen'nDi Steal'n The Show
Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent
Kidkees Island Mischief Maker

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017
TOP 25 KEESHONDEN

OWNER
L Hewitt/R Seibert
K Dowd
M Zingler/S Hampton
T Pike/K Fleischer
T Wasser
M Sorice/S Sorice
J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon
J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis
K Wallace-Schall/M Schall
M Moriarty/D Beurmann
D Bundsen/J Browning/E Browning
M Hughes
J Reed
L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin
A Boehringer/C Boehringer
B Stoffel/D Wright
B Blankenship
J Buente/D Lynch
S Cromer Berman/G Berman
J McClure/D Wright
R lutzi/R Skinner
P Hildebrand
J Parr/E Parr
L Kokaska/S Sherwin/J McClure
D Wright/S Malmstrom
N Baggott/R Johnson/K Gray

OWO0OWWWWOO0O0D000OWO0O00WOoOwWOoOO0O0O0O0Ow

BOB
130*******
42***
81
20***
35
63
13+
3***

14
48
15
10
g*

50
12
19
10
11*

11

o

w w oo

BOS

TOTAL KEES
DEFEATED
782
475
272
272
247
231
226
223
202
138
127
122
120
101
101
100
99
96
92
91
90
86
84
83
81
81

x

x



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017
TOP 10 KEESHOND BITCHES

TOTAL KEES
RANK DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS DEFEATED
1 GChG Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar L Hewitt/R Seibert B 130*rrxxe 7* 782
2 GChB Athena Hypnotic J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon B 13* 12%* 226
3 GChS Kimar's All About Me K Wallace-Schall/M Schall B 14 44 202
4 GCh Windrift's Star Jasmine J Reed B 9* 2* 120
5 GCh Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady J McClure/D Wright B 9 3 91
6 GChB Wyndjamr's Suffragette R lutzi/R Skinner B 19 13 90
7 GChG Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC P Hildebrand B 0 1* 86
8 GChS Kriskee Is Dazzled By Parrkees J Parr/E Parr B 6 8 84
9 GCh Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent D Wright/S Malmstrom B 3 5 81
10 GChB Evolution Straight No Chaser K Siekierski B 4 12 79

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards



	2017 Kees Stats thru 1231 p1
	2017 Kees Stats thru 1231 p2
	2017 Kees Stats thru 1231 p3 (2)
	2017 Kees Stats thru 1231 p4

