American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017

Top 25 Show Dogs TOTAL DOGS RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS RBIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS DEFEATED 130***** GChG Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar L Hewitt/R Seibert В 20 19 7* 2 3 14 16 7014 17 2 GChS Bearpaws Bonnyvale Rebel M Zingler/S Hampton D 0 7 19 10 81 2 2707 GChS KJ's McDreamy K Dowd D 0 42*** 1804 0 6 2 GChB Showtyme Admiraal The Mighty Sven L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin 50 1644 D 0 2 5 5 0 GChB Windrift's Moves Like Jagger M Moriarty/D Beurmann 48* 1309 0 8 GChG Traleigh Tenacity T Wasser 35 1224 D 0 3 5 2* GChS Ikon's Hooray For Hollywood T Pike/K Fleischer D 0 0 20*** 1217 3 8 GChS Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz M Sorice/S Sorice D 0 5 63 1144 9 Ch Allante Polar Star First On Front Street T Swedo/J Caldwell D 4 18 0 832 1 10 Ashbrook's Like-A-Rock O Allante T Craig/L Moss D 19 611 GChB Karolina Bonnyvale Wants To Be 11 B Fowler/R Fowler n 0 2 3 13 544 Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady J McClure/D Wright В 0 519 12 GCh 0 9 Indykees Blessings Rain Down J Miller/J Miller 13 GCh D 0 20 412 14 GChB Foxfair The Astronomer MX MXJ J Buente/D Lynch D 0 11* 390 15 Skyline Summerwind Order In The Court J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis D 3*** 351 Ch GChS Shainakees Abundant Asset Is Mercy A Horton/R Seibert/L Hewitt D 13* 309 16 0 0 0 0 1 17 GChB Wyndiamr's Suffragette R lutzi/R Skinner В 19 13 300 0 0 0 2 GCh Designer's Fedx 18 R Jacobs D 0 0 2 0 5 2 295 GChB Barkee All That And More D Bundsen/J Browning/E Browning 19 D 0 15 14 293 3 GChB Jen'n Di's Don't Stop Believin' 20 B Stoffel/D Wright D 0 19 270 21 Windrift's The Force Awakens A Boehringer/C Boehringer D 0 0 12 251 GCh 0 1 2 22 Windrift's Star Jasmine J Reed В 0 9* 2* 225 GCh 0 J Crisler/R Crisler 23 Daimler Show Me The Streets Of Gold GCh D 0 0 8 186 24 Ch Wyndjamr's Magistrate Judge RN P Voelker/C Voelker D 1* 151 0 0 0 1 25 GChB Athena Hypnotic J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon В 0 13* 12** 138 25 Swankee's One Night Stand D Powell n 0 0 138 2 0

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

^{*} Indicates specialty win

American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017 Top 10 Show Bitches

													TOTAL
													DOGS
RANK		DOG NAME	OWNER		BIS	RBIS	GR1	GR2	GR3	GR4	BOB	BOS	DEFEATED
1	GChS	Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar	L Hewitt/R Seibert	В	2	3	14	16	20	19	130*****	7*	7014
2	GCh	Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady	J McClure/D Wright	В	0	0	0	1	3	0	9	3	519
3	GChB	Wyndjamr's Suffragette	R lutzi/R Skinner	В	0	0	3	0	0	2	19	13	300
4	GCh	Windrift's Star Jasmine	J Reed	В	0	0	0	0	2	1	9*	2*	225
5	GCh	Athena Hypnotic	J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon	В	0	0	0	1	0	0	13*	12**	138
6	GChB	AStarz Through The Looking Glass CGC	D Stekli/M McLoughlin/K Barker	В	0	0	0	0	1	1	4*	3	124
7	GCh	Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent	D Wright/S Malmstrom	В	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	5	110
8	Ch	Keesbrook Out Of The Fyre	B Brookes	В	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	90
9	GChB	Evolution Straight No Chaser	K Siekierski	В	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	12	87
10	GChG	Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC	P Hildebrand	В	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1*	86
10	GCh	Keenorth Off The Runway	H Myers/E Fortino	В	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	4	86

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.
All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017 TOP 25 KEESHONDEN

							TOTAL KEES	
RANK		DOG NAME	OWNER		BOB	BOS	DEFEATED	
1	GChG	Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar	L Hewitt/R Seibert	В	130*****	7*	782	X
2	GChS	KJ's McDreamy	K Dowd	D	42***	2	475	X
3	GChS	Bearpaws Bonnyvale Rebel	M Zingler/S Hampton	D	81	2	272	
3	GChS	Ikon's Hooray For Hollywood	T Pike/K Fleischer	D	20***	1	272	
5	GChG	Traleigh Tenacity	T Wasser	D	35	2*	247	X
6	GChS	Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz	M Sorice/S Sorice	D	63	2	231	X
7	GChB	Athena Hypnotic	J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon	В	13*	12**	226	X
8	Ch	Skyline Summerwind Order In The Court	J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis	D	3***	0	223	
9	GChS	Kimar's All About Me	K Wallace-Schall/M Schall	В	14	44	202	
10	GChB	Windrift's Moves Like Jagger	M Moriarty/D Beurmann	D	48*	8	138	
11	GChB	Barkee All That And More	D Bundsen/J Browning/E Browning	D	15	14	127	X
12	GChB	Adonai's Drawn From The Water	M Hughes	D	10	4	122	X
13	GCh	Windrift's Star Jasmine	J Reed	В	9*	2*	120	
14	GChB	Showtyme Admiraal The Mighty Sven	L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin	D	50	0	101	
14	Ch	Windrift's The Force Awakens	A Boehringer/C Boehringer	D	12*	2	101	
16	GChB	Jen'n Di's Don't Stop Believin' CD RE ACT2 CGC	B Stoffel/D Wright	D	19	0	100	X
17	GChB	Trumpet's I Wanna Be Your Boyfriend	B Blankenship	D	10	2*	99	
18	GChB	Foxfair The Astronomer MX MXJ	J Buente/D Lynch	D	11*	0	96	
19	GCh	Skyline's Path To The Highest Peak NA NAJ	S Cromer Berman/G Berman	D	11	3*	92	
20	GCh	Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady	J McClure/D Wright	В	9	3	91	
21	GChB	Wyndjamr's Suffragette	R lutzi/R Skinner	В	19	13	90	
22	GChG	Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC	P Hildebrand	В	0	1*	86	
23	GChS	Kriskee Is Dazzled By Parrkees	J Parr/E Parr	В	6	8	84	
24	GCh	Jen'nDi Steal'n The Show	L Kokaska/S Sherwin/J McClure	D	5	3*	83	
25	GCh	Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent	D Wright/S Malmstrom	В	3	5	81	
25	GCh	Kidkees Island Mischief Maker	N Baggott/R Johnson/K Gray	D	3	3**	81	

^{*} Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017

TOP 10 KEESHOND BITCHES

RANK	DOG NAME	OWNER		вов	BOS	TOTAL KEES DEFEATED
1	GChG Shainakees Faith In Song At Southcar	L Hewitt/R Seibert	B 1	30*****	7*	782
2	GChB Athena Hypnotic	J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon	В	13*	12**	226
3	GChS Kimar's All About Me	K Wallace-Schall/M Schall	В	14	44	202
4	GCh Windrift's Star Jasmine	J Reed	В	9*	2*	120
5	GCh Jen'nDi's My Fair Lady	J McClure/D Wright	В	9	3	91
6	GChB Wyndjamr's Suffragette	R lutzi/R Skinner	В	19	13	90
7	GChG Daimler's Luck Be A Lady At Indykees RN CGC	P Hildebrand	В	0	1*	86
8	GChS Kriskee Is Dazzled By Parrkees	J Parr/E Parr	В	6	8	84
9	GCh Jen'nDi's Ashbrook Ascent	D Wright/S Malmstrom	В	3	5	81
10	GChB Evolution Straight No Chaser	K Siekierski	В	4	12	79

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

^{*} Indicates specialty win